fees in connection with work performed for the common benefit of the Class. 

16. No later than April 1, 2019, Syngenta is directed to deposit the remainder of the 

Gross Settlement Proceeds (as defined in section 2.32 of the Settlement Agreement) – amounting 

to one billion, one hundred and ten million U.S. dollars ($1,110,000,000) – into the QSF. 

17. As provided in the Settlement Agreement, this Final Order and Judgment and the 

related documents and any actions taken by Syngenta or the Released Parties3  in the negotiation, 

execution, or satisfaction of the Settlement Agreement: